

Launching of RTI Online Portal at Goa (www.rtionline.goa.gov.in)

The launch of the RTI Online Portal in Goa, facilitated by Hon'ble Chief Minister Dr. Pramod Sawant, marks a crucial step towards enhancing access to information and streamlining the process for citizens to exercise their right to information.

The presence of key officials such as MLA and vice chairman of ESG Delilah Lobo , Shri. Dipak Bandekar, Director Department of Information & Publicity, Shri. J S. Rozario, and Addl. State Informatics Officer, NIC Goa, Satesh P. Redkar, Director (IT) NIC Goa, Shri Robin Singh , Assistant Director(IT) NIC Goa underscores the collaborative efforts involved in the implementation of this initiative.



Launching of RTI Online Portal By by Hon'ble Chief Minister Dr. Pramod Sawant .Venue : Conference Hall of CM's Official Residence "Mahalaxmi" on 14-03-2024



Satesh P. Redkar, Director (IT), NIC Goa explaining the flow of portal

The RTI Online Portal, designed and developed by the National Informatics Centre (NIC) Goa and the Nodal Agency Department of Information & Publicity, represents a digital platform that facilitates the submission of RTI applications, first appeals, and second appeals online. By integrating eChallan Payment Gateway for RTI fee payment, the portal offers convenience and efficiency to users.

With nearly 600 Departments/Public Authorities under the Goa State Government covered by this initiative, the RTI Online Portal promises to enhance transparency, accountability, and citizen engagement within the governance framework of the state. It empowers citizens to seek information and participate actively in the democratic process.

Overall, the launch of the RTI Online Portal signifies a progressive move towards leveraging technology for the betterment of governance and the empowerment of citizens in Goa.



J S Rozario, ASIO, NIC Goa briefing the gathering



Prepared and Submitted by Satesh P. Redkar, Director (IT), NIC National Informatics Centre, Goa.